
उᱫर पवूᱮ अंतᳯरᭃ उपयोग कᱶ ᮤ/North Eastern Space Applications Centre 
भारत सरकार/Govt. of India, अंतᳯरᭃ िवभाग/Dept. of Space 

उिमयम/Umiam – 793103, मघेालय/Meghalaya 
Tel: 0364 2570140. Fax: 0364 2570043 

 
    शिु-पᮢ/CORRIGENDUM I   Date:09.08.2019 

 
TO DETAILED ADVERTISEMENT No.NESAC/RMT-R/01/2019 dtd. 01.08.2019 

 

In place of To be read as 

Essential Qualification for SC041 
(Space & Atmospheric Science): 
 
M.Tech in Physics/ Applied Physics/ Atmospheric 
Science/ Earth System Science with First Class 
with an aggregate minimum of 60% marks 
(average of all semesters) or CGPA/ CPI Grading 
of 6.5 on 10 scale or equivalent from a recognized 
university with pre-eligibility qualification of 
M.Sc. in Physics/ Applied Physics/ Atmospheric 
Science/ Earth System Science with First Class 
with an aggregate minimum of 65% marks 
(average of all semester) or CGPA/CPI grading of 
6.84 on a 10 scale or equivalent. 

OR 
M.Sc in Physics/ Applied Physics/ Atmospheric 
Science with First Class with an aggregate 
minimum of 65% marks (average of all semesters) 
or CGPA/CPI Grading of 6.84 on 10 scale or 
equivalent from a recognized university with B.Sc. 
(Physics). 

OR 
Integrated M.Tech in Physics/ Applied Physics/ 
Atmospheric Science/ Earth System Science with 
First Class with an aggregate minimum of 60% 
marks (average of all semester) or CGPA/CPI 
grading of 6.5 on a 10 scale or equivalent regard. 

Essential Qualification for SC041 
(Space & Atmospheric Science): 
 
M.Tech in Physics/ Applied Physics/ Atmospheric 
Science/ Earth System Science with First Class with 
an aggregate minimum of 60% marks (average of all 
semesters) or CGPA/CPI Grading of 6.5 on 10 scale 
or equivalent from a recognized university 
 

With  
Pre-eligibility qualification of M.Sc./B.Tech in 
Physics/ Applied Physics/ Atmospheric Science/ 
Earth System Science/Engineering Physics/Physical 
Sciences in First Class with an aggregate minimum 
of 65% marks (average of all semester) or CGPA/ 
CPI grading of 6.84 on a 10 scale or equivalent. 

OR 
M.Sc in Physics/ Applied Physics/ Atmospheric 
Science in First Class with an aggregate minimum of 
65% marks (average of all semesters) or CGPA/CPI 
Grading of 6.84 on 10 scale or equivalent from a 
recognized university with B.Sc. (Physics). 

OR 
Integrated M.Tech in Physics/ Applied Physics/ 
Atmospheric Science/ Earth System Science in First 
Class with an aggregate minimum of 60% marks 
(average of all semester) or CGPA/CPI grading of 
6.5 on a 10 scale or equivalent regard. 

Essential Qualification for SC043 
(Geoinformatics/ IT): 
 
1. M.E/M.Tech in RS & GIS/ 

Geoinformatics/CSE/IT with First Class with an 
aggregate minimum of 60% marks (average of 
all semesters) or CGPA/CPI Grading of 6.5 on 
10 scale or equivalent from a recognized 
university 

AND 
2. B.E/B.Tech in ECE/ Civil Engg./ CSE/IT in First 

Class with an aggregate minimum of 65% 
marks (average of all semester) or CGPA/CPI 
grading of 6.84 on a 10 scale or equivalent 

Essential Qualification for SC043 
(Geoinformatics/ IT): 
 
1. M.E/M.Tech in RS & GIS/ Geoinformatics/CSE/IT 

with First Class with an aggregate minimum of 
60% marks (average of all semesters) or 
CGPA/CPI Grading of 6.5 on 10 scale or 
equivalent from a recognized university 

AND 
2. B.E/B.Tech in ECE/ Civil Engg./ CSE/IT/Geo-

informatics/Geomatics in First Class with an 
aggregate minimum of 65% marks (average of all 
semester) or CGPA/CPI grading of 6.84 on a 10 
scale or equivalent 

Note:5 
In case candidate has been awarded 
CGPA/CPI, he/she should obtain certificate from 
his/her institute/university issued by Director/ 
Principal/ Registrar / Dean (Academics)/ 
Controller of Examination/ Deputy 
Registrar/Assistant Registrar ONLY clearly 

Note:5 
In case candidate has been awarded CGPA/CPI, 
he/she should furnish the conversion formula (from 
CGPA/CPI to Percentage) of the institute for the 
qualification asked. In case conversion formula is 
not provided then he/she should obtain certificate 
from his/her institute/university issued by Director/ 



certifying the equivalent percentage of the 
CGPA/CPI obtained by the candidate, failing 
which his/her candidature will not be considered 
and no queries will be entertained in this regard. 

Principal/ Registrar/ Dean (Academics)/ Controller 
of Examination/Deputy Registrar/Assistant 
Registrar ONLY clearly certifying the equivalent 
percentage of the CGPA/CPI obtained by the 
candidate, failing which his/her candidature will not 
be considered and no queries will be entertained in 
this regard. 

General Conditions/Instructions 
9.Selection Process 
(A) para 4 
As the screening process will be based on 
percentage of marks, candidates with CGPA/CPI 
need to convert into percentage certified by 
appropriate authority viz. Director/ Principal/ 
Registrar/ Dean (Academics)/ Deputy Registrar/ 
Assistant Registrar only uploaded through online 
only will be considered, failing which equivalent 
percentage of the CGPA/CPI shall be calculated 
by the Screening Committee which shall be final 
and no queries will be entertained in this regard. 

General Conditions/Instructions 
9.Selection Process 
(A) para 4 
As the screening process will be based on 
percentage of marks, candidates with CGPA/CPI 
should furnish the conversion formula (from 
CGPA/CPI to Percentage) of the institute for the 
qualification asked. In case conversion formula is not 
provided then he/she should obtain certificate from 
his/her institute/university issued by Director/ 
Principal/ Registrar/ Dean (Academics)/ Controller of 
Examination/Deputy Registrar/Assistant Registrar 
ONLY clearly certifying the equivalent percentage of 
the CGPA/CPI obtained by the candidate, failing 
which his/her candidature will not be considered and 
no queries will be entertained in this regard. 

 

 
 

ह᭭ता. / Sd/- 
िनदशेक, एन.ई-सैक/Director, NESAC 

 
 
 
 
 


